2025

OKLAHOMA BASS TUB
3ack Wall of Graham Building

FRIDAY SEMINARS

L0:00
[0:30
[1:00
[2:00
[2:30
:00

1:30

Adam Hinkle
Buster Seabolt
Ott DeFoe
Anthony Horton
Brandon Mason
Gunny Favors
Adam Hinkle
Ot DeFoe

KC Choosakul
Buster Seabolt
Adam Hinkle
Jesse Wise
Brandon Mason
Ott DeFoe

URDAY SEMINARS

Adam Hinkle
Ott DeFoe
Jesse Wise
Gunny Favors
Gerald Swindle
KC Choosakul
Buster Seabolt
Ott DeFoe
Anthony Horton
Brandon Mason
Gerald Swindle
Adam Hinkle
Buster Seabolt
Ott DeFoe

SUNDAY SEMINARS

L0:30
11:00
11:30
[2:00
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

Buster Seabolt
Adam Hinkle
Anthony Horton
Gerald Swindle
Gunny Favors
KC Choosakul
Gerald Swindle
Brandon Mason
Adam Hinkle

Bass Tub Of Oklahoma

Product Showcase: Kissel Kraft Rods
MLF & Bass Tour Champion

Product Showcase: Deep Creek Lures
Product Showcase: Faithful Baits

Product Showcase: Kippersticks Rods & Tackle
Bass Tub Of Oklahoma

MLF & Bass Tour Champion

Product Showcase: KC Marine

Product Showcase: Nailed It Bait & Tackle
Bass Tub Of Oklahoma

Product Showcase: Deep Creek Lures
Product Showcase: Faithful Baits

MLF & Bass Tour Champion

Bass Tub Of Oklahoma

MLF & Bass Tour Champion

Product Showcase: Deep Creek Lures
Product Showcase: Kippersticks Rods & Tackle
Bass AQY & Tour Champion

Product Showcase: KC Marine

Product Showcase: Nailed It Bait & Tackle
MLF & Bass Tour Champion

Product Showcase: Deep Creek Lures
Product Showcase: Faithful Baits

Bass AQY & Tour Champion

Bass Tub Of Oklahoma

Product Showcase: Nailed It Bait & Tackle
MLF & Bass Tour Champion

Product Showcase: Kissel Kraft Rods

Bass Tub Of Oklahoma

Product Showcase: Deep Creek Lures

Bass AQY & Tour Champion

Product Showcase: Kippersticks Rods & Tackle
Product Showcase: KC Marine

Bass AQOY & Tour Champion

Product Showcase: Faithful Baits

Bass Tub Of Oklahoma

SE

11:00
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00

10:00
11:00
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00

10:00
11:00
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00

11:00
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00

FRESHWATER & ELECTRONICS SEMINARS
:xpo Building - Back Right Corner

FRIDAY SEMINARS

.0:00
.1:00
.2:00
00
:00
:00
100
:30

Wilson Fraizer
Capt. Steve Massey
Ethan Stone

Capt. Tim King
Wilson Fraizer
Mitch Carter

Capt. Tim King
Ethan Stone

SATURDAY SEMINARS

[0:00
[1:00
[2:00
:00
2:00
:00
1:00
»:00

Ethan Stone

Capt. Tim King
Wilson Fraizer

Paul Kisielewski-
Capt. Steve Massey
Capt. Tim King
Ethan Stone
Wilson Fraizer

The Sonar Professor

Gearing up for Stripers: When, Where & How
Pre-Spawn Fishing - River Smallmouth

Year Round Big Cats - Buggs Island

The Sonar Professor

River Smallmouth - Advanced Techniques
Year Round Big Cats - Buggs Island

New River Smallmouth

New River Smallmouth

Year Round Big Cats - Buggs Island

The Sonar Professor

River Smallmouth - Advanced Techniques
Gearing up for Stripers: When, Where & How
Year Round Big Cats - Buggs Island
Pre-Spawn Fishing - River Smallmouth

The Sonar Professor

10:30
12:00
1:30
3:00
4:30
6:00

10:30
12:00
1:30
3:00
4:30
6:00

11:00
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00

r BASS & SALTWATER

ISHING EXP

MINAR SERIES

FRESHWATER & ELECTRONICS (CONT.

Capt. Tim King
Capt. Steve Massey
Wilson Fraizer
Capt. Tim King
Ethan Stone

A
AVERRWSARW

Mike Delvisco
Capt. Jerry Dilsaver
Tim Askew

Capt. Gary Ballard
Mike Delvisco
Capt. Jerry Dilsaver
Tim Askew

Ryan Lambert

Capt. Jerry Dilsaver
Tim Askew

Mike Delvisco
Ryan Lambert
Capt. Gary Ballard
Mike Delvisco
Capt. Jerry Dilsaver
Tim Askew

Capt. Jerry Dilsaver
Ryan Lambert
Mike Delvisco
Capt. Chris Ivey
Capt. Gary Ballard

Capt. Dave Hagel
Triangle Striper Club
Tim Barefoot

Capt. Brian White
Capt. Dave Hagel

Tim Barefoot

Capt. Brian White
Triangle Striper Club
Capt. Dave Hagel
Tim Barefoot

Capt. Brian White
Capt. Dave Hagel

Capt. Dave Hagel
Triangle Striper Club
Capt. Brian White
Tim Barefoot

Capt. Dave Hagel

Expo Building - Back Right Corne

SUNDAY SEMINARS
Year Round Big Cats - Buggs Island
Gearing up for Stripers: When, Where & How
The Sonar Professor
Year Round Big Cats - Buggs Island

New River Smallmouth

OM #4 - SALTWATER SERIES

- EWE TT N

Entrance of Graham Building - Right Side
FRIDAY SEMINARS

Understanding Todays Sonar

Kayak Fishing: Inshore Coastal Rigging & Techniques
Pungo/Pamilco River Speckled Trout

NC Bottom & Artificial Reef Fishing

On The Water Sonar

Kayak Fishing: Nearshore Coastal Rigging & Techniques
Pungo/Pamilco River Speckled Trout

Long Distance Surf Casting: Techniques & Why it Matters

SATURDAY SEMINARS

Kayak Fishing: Nearshore Coastal Rigging & Techniques
Pungo/Pamilco River Speckled Trout

Understanding Todays Sonar

Long Distance Surf Casting: Techniques & Why it Matters
NC Bottom & Artificial Reef Fishing

On The Water Sonar

Kayak Fishing: Inshore Coastal Rigging & Techniques
Pungo/Pamilco River Speckled Trout

SUNDAY SEMINARS

Kayak Fishing: Inshore Coastal Rigging & Techniques
Long Distance Surf Casting: Techniques & Why it Matters
Understanding Todays Sonar

Pungo/Pamilco River Speckled Trout

NC Bottom & Artificial Reef Fishing

SEMINAR ROOM #2 - SALTWATER SERIES

Entrance of Graham Building - Cente

FRIDAY SEMINARS

Outerbanks “Old Drum”

Stripers In Our Local Lakes

Grouper Fishing & Light Lining - Doubling Up
Blue Water Big Game - OBX

Neuse River Stripers

Grouper Fishing & Light Lining - Doubling Up

SATURDAY SEMINARS
Blue Water Big Game - OBX
Stripers In Our Local Lakes
Outerbanks “Old Drum”
Grouper Fishing & Light Lining - Doubling Up
Blue Water Big Game - OBX

Neuse River Stripers

SUNDAY SEMINARS
Outerbanks “Old Drum”
Stripers In Our Local Lakes
Blue Water Big Game - OBX
Grouper Fishing & Light Lining - Doubling Up
Neuse River Stripers



