

# FISHING EXP



# **2025 SEMINAR SERIES**

3:00

12:00

1:00

2:00

10:30

Ryan Lambert

Mike Delvisco

Capt. Chris Ivey

Capt. Gary Ballard

Capt. Dave Hagel

Capt. Dave Hagel

# OKLAHOMA BASS TUB

Back Wall of Graham Building

### FRIDAY SEMINARS

.0:00	Adam Hinkle	Bass Tub Of Oklahoma
.0:30	Buster Seabolt	Product Showcase: Kissel Kraft Rods
1:00	Ott DeFoe	MLF & Bass Tour Champion
2:00	Anthony Horton	Product Showcase: Deep Creek Lures
2:30	Brandon Mason	Product Showcase: Faithful Baits
:00	Gunny Favors	Product Showcase: Kippersticks Rods & Tackle
:30	Adam Hinkle	Bass Tub Of Oklahoma
2:00	Ott DeFoe	MLF & Bass Tour Champion
3:00	KC Choosakul	Product Showcase: KC Marine

Product Showcase: Nailed It Bait & Tackle

Bass Tub Of Oklahoma

Bass Tub Of Oklahoma

### 1:30 Jesse Wise Product Showcase: Deep Creek Lures

5:00 Brandon Mason Product Showcase: Faithful Baits 5:30 Ott DeFoe MLF & Bass Tour Champion

### SATURDAY SEMINARS Adam Hinkle

Buster Seabolt

Adam Hinkle

3:30

9:30

LO:00	Ott DeFoe	MLF & Bass Tour Champion
L1:00	Jesse Wise	Product Showcase: Deep Creek Lures
L1:30	Gunny Favors	Product Showcase: Kippersticks Rods & Tack
L2:00	Gerald Swindle	Bass AOY & Tour Champion
L:00	KC Choosakul	Product Showcase: KC Marine
L:30	Buster Seabolt	Product Showcase: Nailed It Bait & Tackle
2:00	Ott DeFoe	MLF & Bass Tour Champion
3:00	Anthony Horton	Product Showcase: Deep Creek Lures
3:30	Brandon Mason	Product Showcase: Faithful Baits
4:00	Gerald Swindle	Bass AOY & Tour Champion
5:00	Adam Hinkle	Bass Tub Of Oklahoma
5:30	Buster Seabolt	Product Showcase: Nailed It Bait & Tackle
6:00	Ott DeFoe	MLF & Bass Tour Champion

# SUNDAY SEMINARS

L0:30	Buster Seabolt	Product Showcase: Kissel Kraft Rods
L1:00	Adam Hinkle	Bass Tub Of Oklahoma
L1:30	Anthony Horton	Product Showcase: Deep Creek Lures
L2:00	Gerald Swindle	Bass AOY & Tour Champion
L:00	Gunny Favors	Product Showcase: Kippersticks Rods & Tackle
L:30	KC Choosakul	Product Showcase: KC Marine
2:00	Gerald Swindle	Bass AOY & Tour Champion
3:00	Brandon Mason	Product Showcase: Faithful Baits
3:30	Adam Hinkle	Bass Tub Of Oklahoma

# FRESHWATER & ELECTRONICS SEMINARS

Expo Building - Back Right Corner

### FRIDAY SEMINARS

LO:00	Wilson Fraizer	The Sonar Professor
L1:00	Capt. Steve Massey	Gearing up for Stripers: When, Where & Ho
L2:00	Ethan Stone	Pre-Spawn Fishing - River Smallmouth
L:00	Capt. Tim King	Year Round Big Cats - Buggs Island
2:00	Wilson Fraizer	The Sonar Professor
3:00	Mitch Carter	River Smallmouth - Advanced Techniques
l:00	Capt. Tim King	Year Round Big Cats - Buggs Island
5:30	Ethan Stone	New River Smallmouth

## SATURDAY SEMINARS

LO:00	Ethan Stone	New River Smallmouth
L1:00	Capt. Tim King	Year Round Big Cats - Buggs Island
L2:00	Wilson Fraizer	The Sonar Professor
L:00	Paul Kisielewski-	River Smallmouth - Advanced Techniques
2:00	Capt. Steve Massey	Gearing up for Stripers: When, Where & Hov
3:00	Capt. Tim King	Year Round Big Cats - Buggs Island
1:00	Ethan Stone	Pre-Spawn Fishing - River Smallmouth
5:00	Wilson Fraizer	The Sonar Professor

# FRESHWATER & ELECTRONICS (CONT.

**Expo Building - Back Right Corne** 

# SUNDAY SEMINARS

11:00	Capt. Tim King	Year Round Big Cats - Buggs Island
12:00	Capt. Steve Massey	Gearing up for Stripers: When, Where & How
1:00	Wilson Fraizer	The Sonar Professor
2:00	Capt. Tim King	Year Round Big Cats - Buggs Island

Ethan Stone

# **SEMINAR ROOM #1 - SALTWATER SERIES**

**Entrance of Graham Building - Right Side** 

### FRIDAY SEMINARS

10:00	Mike Delvisco	Understanding Todays Sonar
11:00	Capt. Jerry Dilsaver	Kayak Fishing: Inshore Coastal Rigging & Techniques
12:00	Tim Askew	Pungo/Pamilco River Speckled Trout
1:00	Capt. Gary Ballard	NC Bottom & Artificial Reef Fishing
2:00	Mike Delvisco	On The Water Sonar
3:00	Capt. Jerry Dilsaver	Kayak Fishing: Nearshore Coastal Rigging & Techniques
4:00	Tim Askew	Pungo/Pamilco River Speckled Trout
5:00	Ryan Lambert	Long Distance Surf Casting: Techniques & Why it Matters

New River Smallmouth

### ARS

	.,,	as is proteined out of as in grand at the first in account
		SATURDAY SEMINARS
10:00	Capt. Jerry Dilsaver	Kayak Fishing: Nearshore Coastal Rigging & Techniques
11:00	Tim Askew	Pungo/Pamilco River Speckled Trout
12:00	Mike Delvisco	Understanding Todays Sonar
1:00	Ryan Lambert	Long Distance Surf Casting: Techniques & Why it Matters
2:00	Capt. Gary Ballard	NC Bottom & Artificial Reef Fishing
3:00	Mike Delvisco	On The Water Sonar
4:00	Capt. Jerry Dilsaver	Kayak Fishing: Inshore Coastal Rigging & Techniques
5:00	Tim Askew	Pungo/Pamilco River Speckled Trout
		SUNDAY SEMINARS
11:00	Capt. Jerry Dilsaver	Kayak Fishing: Inshore Coastal Rigging & Techniques

# **SEMINAR ROOM #2 - SALTWATER SERIES**

Outerbanks "Old Drum"

**Understanding Todays Sonar** 

Pungo/Pamilco River Speckled Trout

NC Bottom & Artificial Reef Fishing

**Entrance of Graham Building - Cente** 

Long Distance Surf Casting: Techniques & Why it Matters

# FRIDAY SEMINARS

12:00	Triangle Striper Club	Stripers In Our Local Lakes
1:30	Tim Barefoot	Grouper Fishing & Light Lining - Doubling Up
3:00	Capt. Brian White	Blue Water Big Game - OBX
4:30	Capt. Dave Hagel	Neuse River Stripers
6:00	Tim Barefoot	Grouper Fishing & Light Lining - Doubling Up

### **SATURDAY SEMINARS**

10:30	Capt. Brian White	Blue Water Big Game - OBX
12:00	Triangle Striper Club	Stripers In Our Local Lakes
1:30	Capt. Dave Hagel	Outerbanks "Old Drum"
3:00	Tim Barefoot	Grouper Fishing & Light Lining

3:00 Grouper Fishing & Light Lining - Doubling Up

4:30 Capt. Brian White Blue Water Big Game - OBX Capt. Dave Hagel Neuse River Stripers

# SUNDAY SEMINARS

11:00	Capt. Dave Hagel	Outerbanks "Old Drum"
12:00	Triangle Striper Club	Stripers In Our Local Lakes
1:00	Capt. Brian White	Blue Water Big Game - OBX
2:00	Tim Barefoot	Grouper Fishing & Light Lining - Doubling Up

Neuse River Stripers